
HmyWhidden................
Mr». Melvin M(-Galium
Mrs. Henry Smith
Mrs. Edward McCallum
A Friend ...............
fiarry. McKay.................
Isaac H-ar.......................
Davison Hill....................

.50
1.00

Made In Canada26m
50

................... 50
.........2.00

.......... 2.00
........... 25.00

v.\v.-mm \z«V.V
[.v.vj

« w 1

lli
COLORED ^ / :

RU BER-OID ? 5 / 1
ROOFING i jBS

fa 1

to 2>■
Total $179.50ill "dJ.6

Collected by H. E. Vincent.

Mrs. Isabella Little, Brooksidc___1 00
Mr. and Mrs. Fred Kinney 
. Brookside 
Mrs. Esther Wright, Brookside.. .2 00 

1.00 
1.00 
3.00 
5 00

Mrs. Matthew Taylor...................... 1.00
G/V. Thompson.............
John Thompson.............
J.B- Thompson..............
Croeby Hoar....................
Robert Hoar....................
Mk. C. Hoar...................
Joieph Hoar....................
Mrs. George E. Johnson
Lila Parker.......................
Josiah Ross......................
J. W. Johnson..................
Mrs. J. Ross.....................
Mrs. Alice H. Harris.
D. R. Hall.......................
H. E. Vincent..................
Miss Sadie Vincent. . . .
Gebrge Retson................
Alex. Power.....................
Tom Foster......................
Schaffner McNutt.........
Mrs. J. S. Hoar...............
Wilson McNutt...............
Leslie Lynds....................
Mrs: M. Mowatt...........
C. H. Vincent..................
Roy M. Reid...................

Total........................
Amount not passed$9.
Cash Received

KA-LOR-OID adds to all the good quahtiesof 
RU-BER-OID, the most attractive colors for a roof File 
Red or Copper Green; and these colors are permanent.

KA-LOR-OID is demanded for roofing homes, 
garages, and wherever artistic effect combined with long 
fife and fire protection are required.

Officially endorsed by National Board of Fire 
Underwriters of U. S. ana Canadian Fire Underwriters 
Association. IVrlte for booklet and price*. 3

ytlso Malien of

“RU-BER-OID”
Wall and Ceiling Board

“SOVEREIGN” 
Sheathing Felt

“DURO” 4 in 1 
Asphalt Shingles

Begin the day with |1 00

Amos Wright.... 
William Douglas 
James H. Blair. . 
Scott Clifford .

Ill

B11 h

TA
1.00
l.’OO

"Is Itself a Food99
A pure, delicious drink ; 
should also be considered 
a valuable adjunct to a 
meal, as it contains a large 
amount of nutritive matter in an 
easily digested form.

Its use permits the 
saving of other and 
more expensive foods

1 oo
1.00
1.00

Tmto Agent:STANDARD PAINT CO., OF CANADA, LIMITED, 1.00
R. O. McCURDY. 2.00MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG VANCOUVER 2.00

6.00
2.00'Y. M. C. A. Oraseas . . . .

E. S. Archibald...............
Roland Crowe
Sandy L. Geddes ...........
Jas. Creelman.................
Ernest Creelman ...........
C. E. Hamilton...............
Arthur Hann ...............
Fred Farr ........................
Herman Hailton..
Harvey Cock .................
Mrs. Cock........................
Sara Cock..........................
John McLellan ...............
E. Clark ..........................
Frank McNutt...............
Rev. J. C. Davies...........
Graham Yuill
Mrs. Stewart ..................
Wm. Sutherland.............

1.00 5.00Allan C. Bradley
David Bradley................
Susan Bradley .............
Richard A. Bradley. . . 
Aubrey C. Bradley 
Hedley P. Bradley .
C. M. Allan....................
H. V. Phillips .............
G. W. Frame................
Blois Bradley .......
Mrs. Foster Bradley .
Scott Curtis ................
Arthur Creelman.........
Chas. M. Creelman . . 
David N. Creelman 
Mrs. David Creelman 
Mrs. John S. Creelman 
Davis Creelman
Park Creelman...........
Lewis Hughes.............
Mrs. John Hughes. . .. 
Mrs. Wm. Frame .
Loran Hughes..............
Matthew Hughes 
Thomas Creelman....
Isaac Creelman...........
J. R. Creelman .........
C. W. Foster................

1.00.50 3.00 502.00 2.00 002.00 1.00 00CLIFTON DISTRICT. 1.00 1.00 005.00 1.00
Collected by Mrs. T. C. Noting. 1.00 1.00

5.00 5.00 00 k$25.00
$10.00

1.00A. Hector Cutten....................
H. H. McNutt ........................
Miss Orpha McNutt...........
John F. DeCoste ....................
Mrs. Mary Teed......................
Leonard Teed...........................
John Teed.................................
Hugh McNutt .........................
Arthur Kent ..........................
Hedley S. Kent......................
Mrs. A.J.Prodger ..............
Mr. & Mrs. Wotherspoon... 
Margaret Wotherspoon
Rev. J. A. Hart .....................
Edwin Keating.........................
Miss Annie Keating................
J.B.Joyce ................................
Blair Joyce ................................
Mrs. Mary Joyce..................
Mrs. Chas. Crowe ................
Miss Hattie Crowe .............
Augus Dickie ...........................
Peter Roberts ...........................
Jas. F. Kent .............................
Miss Martha Joyce ................
Miss Margt Johnson .............
Mrs. Benj. McNutt .............
Mrs. Chesley McNutt...........
Clarence Crowe ......................
Miss Ethel Johnson ..............
Allan Johnson 
Mts. Wm. Dunlap.
John Netting ...
T. C. Hotting.........
Mrs. Wm. Lynch..
Thos. F. Dunlap 
Mrs .T. F. Dunlap 
Mr. &. Mrs. Geo. Dunlap ..
Mrs. Jas. Blackburn .........
Alfred Johnson....................
L. R. Dunlap ...............
Mrs. Stems Johnson .........
Mrs. J. J. Staples.................
Mrs. Jas. Weatherby.........
Harry Hinton......................
Samuel Weatherby ............
Mrs. Geo. Murray................
Mrs. C.E. Weatherby.
Alfred Archibald ................
John Higgins ....................
Mrs. Wm. T. Gratto ....
Mrs. Blois .........................
Mrs. J. W. Murray .........

1.00 1 501.00 1.00 3.00...........1.001.00 2.00 1.002.00.60 TRADEMARK ON EVERY PACKAGE 
Booklet of Choice Recipes sent FREE

1.00 1.005.001.00 1.00 1.00 I5.002.00 1.00 1.50 WALTER BAKE & CO. Limited5.001.00 1.00 1.005.002.00 1.00 50 •4Established 1780 
DORCHESTER 

MASS.
MONTREAL. CAN.

.504.00 .50
4.001.00 .50 $-59.501.001.00 1.00

2.00 1.00 1.50 50 50.50 1.00 1.00
2.00 .50 I2.00 Col. by Rev. M. H. McCurdy. Collected by Rennie McCallum.75
1.00 .50 I
1.00 2.00M. J. McCurdy ...

P. S. Yuill.................
E. R. Byers.............
A. Creelman.............
Mrs. Gillard ...........
E. R. Stewart...........
Wm. Yuill................
Elias Park................
Mrs. E. Park...........
Smith Yuill.............
Allan Crowe .........
Mrs. Jas. McCurdy 
Gordon Geddes

.50 1.00Mites Annie McDonald
Miss Letitia McGill........
Alexander Lynch............
William Tattrie................
John A.. McNutt..............
Leslie Terry...
EvarettiSullivim..............
Miss Murdena Creelman
Victor Tattrie...................
Calvin McNutt................
Ben Nichols...................
James Frizzell................

1.00 2.00 1.00 501.00 2.00 1.00 wm
I. .

2.001.00 1.00 1.50 1 001.00 ,50
1 002.00 1.00

60NORTH RIVER DISTRICT.5.00 1.00
/505.00 1.00

2.00.50 Collected by H. C. HIslop..50
1 00.50 2.00 1*0 TMAOC-MAW*.5.003.00 .25 $3.00Lewis J. Lynds.........

Mrs. J. A. McKenlie
H. W. and Mrs. Andrew Griffin ...5.00*. ,

Ppter^ oQ Mrs. Lec^ariL^pNutt.
Mrs. James Flrizell...............
Mrs. Ben Nichols
Mrs, Scott McCallum.........
Mrs. John A. McNutt........
Mrs. Daniel Murray..........
Mr. and Mrs. John Upham 
George Lynch, Nutby 
Suther McCallum
Rufus Lynds........................
Huffie McQuarrie 
Cleve Douglas
Alfred Lynds.......................
George Stewart 
Daniel Murray
Otis McNutt........................
Willie McNutt....................
Rennie McCallum.............
Scott McCallum.................
Hiram D. Lynds.................
Percy McCallum................
Ernest McCallum ..........
William McNutt............
Leslie McNutt.....................
Milton McNutt..........
John Cavanaugh................
Miss Jean McCallum. ..
Alexander McRae..............

! oo I Leonard McNutt..............
1 OO Robert McDonald...........
2.00 Scott Clifford.....................

502.30 .50 5.00 503.00 .50
75.50 [. • (jMr. and Mrs. Rent: 

Mr.’ and Mrè. R. lA
David Lynds........
Guy B. Fancy.........
Rev. J. A. Mac Keen 
Mrs. D. C. Hislop.: 
Miss A. M. Hishop.

562.00 Collecte* toy Edgar Nelson.
5015.00
255.00 1.00Edgar Nelson.............

M. J. Davis................
Mrs. Todd..................
Friend...........................
L. Crowe ..................
S. A. Crowe................
Mrs. Kenneth Hattie
Nelson.........................
Elias Nelsçn .............
Miss Mary Monteith
G. McDougall .........
C. Davis ....................

5.00 255.00 2.00 5.00 A memorial to the late Archdeacon 
Martell in the form of a Lectureship 
or chair of Pastoral Theology at 
King’s College , will be establisht; 
and brass memorials will also be er­
ected in Christ Church, Windsor and 
at Maitland.

1.00 KINDERGARTENS AND KUL- 
TURE.

1.00 .50 10.00 
30.00 
10.00

503.00 ,50
1.003.00 .25 Henry Hislop 

R. L. Marshall 
Mr. and Mrs. D. H1. Crowe...........10.00

1.004.00 .25 1.00 1.001.00 The International Kindergarten 
Union, which is celebrating its 
silver jubilee in Chicago, does not 

50 intend to discard the name “kinder­
garten” as has been suggested, be­
cause of its German origin and associa- 

50 lions. Why should the idea ever have 
been seriously entertained. There is 
no good substitute name and the 
kindergarten scheme of instruction 
is about as un-Prussian as anything 
in education. In fact, the Prussian 
Government in 185 officially announc­
ed that schools founded on Frobel’s 
principles could not be “allowed.”

Not everything with a German- 
name is bad, and kindergarten now 

50 adays are more American than German 
50 Quite another matter is the decision 

of the Cornell Uhiversity authorities 
•50 to devote to a broader purpose the 

50 $100,000 endowment given to the 
1 -00 | university by Jacob H. Schiff in 1912 
5.00

,50
1.002.00 ,50 5.00Arthur Hill......................

G. A. Barnhill..................
R. M. Barnhill................
Harry Barnhill................
Mrs. Philip McKenzie 
Mrs. J. A. McKenzie.. .
George Hill......................
Mrs. Bessie Fulton........
Miss Sarah Fulton.
Miss Crowe......................
Beacon Light Club........
J. S. Connolly..................
Mrs. Downing.................
Mrs. Robert Rayne. . 
W. D. Blackmore 
Mrs. William McNutt

2.005.00 1.00 51.00 2.00
1.005.00
1 00.50

1.00Collected by Fred Burls.
Fred Burris .. .
Mrs. R. Fisher 
W. G. Burris 
L. Edna Clarke 
F. F. Creelman

Mrs. J. E. Bigelow has gone to 
Point du Chene, N. B., to spend the 
summer with her daughter, Mrs. F. 
L. Schwartz, and her little grandson, 
Billy; pleasant outing.

1.002.00
1.00.50
5.001.00
5„ 0050
2.001.00

♦1.00
1.00Collected by Angus Forbes. Thp ever dirty Huns have increas­

ed the war contribution on the im- 
proverisht, war-stricken Belgians, 
from $8,000,000 per month $9.600,- 
000.

1.005.00 1.005.00Angus Forbes, .s 
Frank Hamilton

Col. by C. E. Crowe and Kent 
Louflhead.

5 00
1.00 .........1.00R. J. Hill.........................

Mr. and Mrs. Hall. .
Clarence Crowe............
Mr. and Mrs. Hawkins
Mrs. A. C. Black..........
Herbie Lynds................
Perley Lorraine............
Mrs. Kent Brown........
Mr. and Mrs. Borden Staples..... 1.00 |
Sandy Upham...................
Mrs. George Gordon....
Mrs. Wm. Henry Tucker

5.00R. McCurdy 
MYs. R. McCurdy ...................... 5.00

4.00 1.00.. . 3.00 
. .25.00

2.00Amos Yuill ...........
C. E. Crowe ....
Geo. Yuill................
John Sutherland 
R. K. Loughcad
Isaac Allen ...........
J. A. Crowe...........
Jesse Crowe .........
E. A. Logan .........
Mrs. Cruikshank .
R.Skidmore..
R. Baxter .............
Mrs. Alfred Crowe 
Bertie Crowe ....
Mrs. Mabel Summers ................2.00

2.00Mrs. Eunice Forbes 
Rev. A. E. McCurdy

1.00
20.00 MOTHER AND CHILD 

VERY LOW WITH

5.00
5.00Allan Forbes

Annie & Jsora Forbes ................2.00
7.00

5.00
“to promote tstudies in German 
Culture.” At the donor’s suggestion 
the fund will be applied to the study 
of human civlization, beginning with 
lectures on the civilization of France.

This is the repudiation of Prussian 
principles and ideals which all Ameri­
cans will endorse. The civilized world

20.00
Percy McCurdy 
Mrs. Wm. D. McDonald........... 2.00

5.00 1.00
$56.2515.00

10.00
10.00

1.00Mrs. H. C. McDonald 
Mrs. Edwafd Mattatall
Mrs. Mary Blair...........
Samuel Wilson................
Mrs. Johnson ................

1.00 DYSENTERY.1.00 i Collected by R. H. Nelson,
2.00 !

.50
5.001.00

.501.00 1.00James Tucker..................
Mrs. Timothy Whidden 
Miss Mildred Creelman 
Mrs. Lemuel McNutt . 
rs. Gardner Crowe.........

2 00. George Dickson........
j Mrs. Gfeorge Dickson
; Sidney Lynds. ............

Z\\ Miss Nellie Stewart..
251 M. P. Lynds................

1 Rankin Lynds 
C. E. Blair

! Mr. and Mrs. A. F. Fulton..............2 00
Herbaft Murray 

■ Stanley Murray 
! Albion Higgins-

Mr and Mrs. Clarence McNutt,. .2.00 
1.00

1.255.00 2.00 knows all it wants to know of kultur; 
it cannot know too much of the true 
culture which is the antidote of the 
poisonous, and France is an excellent 
fountainhead to which to go. In this 
rase it is not a mere question of chang­
ing a German name harmless in it­
self but of eradicating a German taint. 
—New York World.

10.00 1 00 Dysentery is one of the worst forms of 
bowel complaint. It comes on suddenly, 
tho pains in the bowels become intense, 
the discharges occur with great sapidity, 
and are very often accompaniéd by blood, 
and tho action on the system so weaken­
ing that its termination often proves 
fatal.

When the bowels get loosened up in 
this way. and you wish to check the 
unnatural discharge without bringing on 
constipation, there is only one remedy to 
use. and that is Dr. Fowler’s Extract of 
Wild Strawberry.

Mr. W. J. Metcalfe, Tofield, Alta., 
writes: “I wish to state that we have 
used Dr. Fowler’s Extract of Wild 

Mr. John McLeod, died in Amherst Strawberry with good results. I can say 
suddenly on the 28th. He had been that it can’t be beat. It saved my wife 
ill but a short time. He was born in and little boy last eurnme^when thev 

T). ^ 1T were very low with dysentery. We al-
Pictou 64 years ago. Re was an ex- ^yg have a bottle of it in the house, and 
pert molder by trade and held im- WOuld not be without it ft it cost five 
portant positions in Yarmouth, Kent- dollars a bottle.”
ville, and Hantsport, going from the “Dr. Fowler’s” is not an experiment 
latter place to the Robb Engineering tned and^roven remedy üudhsa
Company , 24 years ago, during which yearg
time he has held a most important There are many cheap imitations and 
position until his illness. He is sur- substitutes of this sterling remedy on 
vived by Iris” Wife and one daughter, the market Beware of them and açcept.

the : uh Nov® Scotia Highlander^, ^BtrAwberzy^^mpoumJs* may' be
three brothers, Roderick of H^ax; dangerous to your héàluh. Tho guLtrine 

.. , George of Brunswick, cr.d ,r ie. put upxmly by The T^MdWnfCo.,
strike in Vancouver is Hugh o! Hatfield; Maao., and one sis- ' Çr'k‘V'%*. v

ter, Mr#. Alex Grantmyer, Sydney, r li.mf

2.00Collected by Stinson Crowe.5.00 1.00
......... 2 00
.........1.00
.........2.00

___ 10.00
1.00 

. 1.00 
1.00

5.00 E. E. Crowe ................
Mrs. J. R. Loughead 
Geo W. Loughead 
Warren Loughead . . 
Dillman Yuill
Frank Yuill....................
Otis J. Crowe ................
Mrs. Mary Crowe
Peter Crowe ..................
A. Friend ..................
Mrs. R. A. Sanderson . 
Beaver Brook School
S. H. Crowe ..................
Geo. Cox ......................

Mrs. Wm. Tanner
Chris Yuill ...........
Geo. C. Black .
Alex. Chisholm .
Mrs.. Chisholm...........
Lydia Kemtpon...........
Fred Yuill .........
Lou Lynds «, 
Ambrose Crewe .
H. C. C. Chisholm 
Clarence Geddes 
William Yuill . . .

1.00 
.5.00 
.3.00 2 50

1.002.00 2 50-
1.00.........4.00 5.00
2.002.00
1.00. 2.00 Mrs. Lewis Lynds -tr501.00 2.00George Payne 

Albert McNutt. .2510.00 WELL KNOWN CITIZEN OF1.00
2.00 .25

AMHERST DIES.2.001.00 $30.00Total

LOWER stewiacke town
AND DISTRICT.

Names omitted from published 
list.—

1.00
. .50

Lemon juice takes off tan .
Squeeze the juice of two lemtins int 

a bottle containing three ounces of 
Orchard White, shake well, and you 
have a quarter pint of the best freckle 
sunburn and tan lotion, and complex­
ion beautifier,’ at very, very small cost

Your grocer has the lemons and any 
drug store or toilet coutifer will sup­
ply three ounces of Ofchafd White 
for a few cent- Milage this sweet­
ly fraisant lotion into tho fpce, neck, 
arms/ arms and hlandL each day and 
tiee hov/ freckly, sunburn, windburn 
and tan disappears^ how clc^r, soft 
and whitt tho &§«}»$. Yes 
It is Harmless.

SCHOOL GIRLS NERVES.
Collected by EverStt Phillips.

Everett Phillips 
Mrs. P. S. Hughes

I Henry Good .......
S. F. Creelman...
Henry Creelman 
Haliburton Dartt 

j Wiljiain Geddes . 
j Thom»* Phillip:
' Grace Phillips . .
Samuel Phillips ...................... 1.C0

! Chss. Goode ■ ...
■ Phillips/- — .............. :;.0d

. .Jvlie. Huroid Mray ...............4,00

When an undue amount 
of nervous energy is con­
sumed in the brain there is 
bound to be failure of the 
other functions of the body.

1.00
2.00
1.00

5.00Alfred Fisher ................
Collected In Schools.
Mies Florence Kent and pu-

pilS ..................
Mist Setig and pueik - .
Miss Go* Pvp':l6. •

1.00
1.00Digestion is impaired—

' the head aches—you cannot 
are easily ex 

irritated—lee!

1.00
. Û.00

. .6.05 
. .10.50

1.00sleep— you 
feted and 
tired and lack energy. •

Dr. Chase's Nerve Food 
is a creator of rich, red 

-blood and. a buiy&r ujt of. 
the exhausted, nervous sys-

1.00
.50

............. 50

The Car
serious on bo ears are running.tem,

niaceporfe

v

-r

Iff

ti.

;

.1
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LEMON JUICE 
TAKES OFF TAN

Girls! Make bleaching lotion 
if skin is sunburned, 

tanned or freckled

mm

KA-LOR-OID
TfJAOC MARK btcr.
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